1_1. [The formation of an Early Childhood Education and Care program with national standards and monitoring, with funding of 1% of Canada’s GDP
Below is a list of political or economic ideas the federal Liberal Party is considering at its upcoming policy convention. For each, I'd like you to indicate, if the Liberals decide to make this party policy, whether it make you more likely, less
likely or make difference to whether or not you vote for them in the next federal election.

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD

SK/MB i Atlantic <40k 40k - <60K 60k - <10 Kids No Kids

Base: All Respondents 1036 122 69 82 396 260 107 289 192 263 155 174 862

Weighted
The formation of an Early Childhood Education

and Care program with national standards and
monitoring, with funding of 1% of Canada’s GDP

More likely to vote Liberal 238 33 16 16 89 58 25 73 43 57 31 46 192
23% 24% 15% 24% 23% 23% 35% 23% 21% 24% 24% 26% 22%
No change 534 66 57 40 208 125 37 152 111 136 83 98 436
52% 48% 52% 60% 52% 50% 50% 47% 54% 57% 64% 55% 51%
* * * * G
Less likely to vote Liberal 114 17 18 4 46 25 4 38 30 26 10 15 99
11% 12% 16% 6% 12% 10% 6% 12% 15% 11% 7% 8% 12%
* * * *
1 don't really know what this means 149 22 19 7 54 40 7 60 21 20 7 20 130
14% 16% 17% 11% 14% 16% 9% 19% 10% 8% 6% 11% 15%

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L,M/N/O,P/Q/R/S/T/U,V
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L,M/N/O,P/Q/R/S/T/U,V
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1_2.[Old Age Security Benefits revert to age 65 from the recent change to age 67.
Below is a list of political or economic ideas the federal Liberal Party is considering at its upcoming policy convention. For each, I'd like you to indicate, if the Liberals decide to make this party policy, whether it make you more likely, less

likely or make difference to whether or not you vote for them in the next federal election.

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <40k 40k - <60K 60k - <100k 100k+ Kids No Kids
Base: All Respondents 1036 122 69 82 396 260 107 289 192 263 155 174 862
Weighted 1036 139 110 67 397 249 74 323 205 239 131 179 857
‘Old Age Security Benefits revert to age 65 from
the recent change to age 67
More likely to vote Liberal 333 43 22 21 132 81 33 96 71 85 40 57 276
32% 31% 20% 31% 33% 33% 45% 30% 35% 35% 31% 32% 32%
No change 510 75 52 37 202 110 34 165 102 117 73 94 417
49% 54% 47% 55% 51% 44% 46% 51% 50% 49% 56% 52% 49%
* * * *
Less likely to vote Liberal 118 13 23 6 39 32 4 29 25 27 14 16 102
11% 9% 21% 9% 10% 13% 6% 9% 12% 11% 11% 9% 12%
1 don't really know what this means 75 7 13 3 24 26 2 34 7 10 3 12 63
7% 5% 12% 5% 6% 10% 3% 10% 3% 4% 2% 7% 7%

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L,M/N/O,P/Q/R/S/T/U,V
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L,M/N/O,P/Q/R/S/T/U,V
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1_3. [The elimination of omnibus legislation except in exceptional circumstances
Below is a list of political or economic ideas the federal Liberal Party is considering at its upcoming policy convention. For each, I'd like you to indicate, if the Liberals decide to make this party policy, whether it make you more likely, less
likely or make difference to whether or not you vote for them in the next federal election.

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <40k 40k - <60K 60k - <100k 100k+ Kids No Kids
Base: All Respondents 1036 122 69 82 396 260 107 289 192 263 155 174 862
Weighted 1036 139 110 67 397 249 74 323 205 239 131 179 857
The elimination of omnibus legislation except in
exceptional circumstances
More likely to vote Liberal 177 17 14 7 78 40 22 41 34 55 25 18 160
17% 12% 12% 11% 20% 16% 30% 13% 16% 23% 19% 10% 19%
* * * ABCE* G K
No change 455 62 46 36 166 118 26 136 98 102 68 97 358
44% 44% 42% 54% 42% 48% 35% 42% 48% 43% 52% 54% 42%
Less likely to vote Liberal 71 13 11 3 20 22 3 25 18 16 4 8 63
7% 9% 10% 4% 5% 9% 4% 8% 9% 7% 3% 4% 7%
* * * *
1 don't really know what this means 333 48 39 21 133 69 23 121 55 66 34 56 277
32% 34% 36% 31% 34% 28% 31% 37% 27% 28% 26% 32% 32%

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L,M/N/O,P/Q/R/S/T/U,V
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L,M/N/O,P/Q/R/S/T/U,V
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1_4. [All votes except confidence matters would be free votes not whipped by the Party’
Below is a list of political or economic ideas the federal Liberal Party is considering at its upcoming policy convention. For each, I'd like you to indicate, if the Liberals decide to make this party policy, whether it make you more likely, less

likely or make difference to whether or not you vote for them in the next federal election.

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <40k 40k - <60K 60k - <100k 100k+ Kids No Kids
Base: All Respondents 1036 122 69 82 396 260 107 289 192 263 155 174 862
Weighted 1036 139 110 67 397 249 74 323 205 239 131 179 857
All votes except confidence matters would be
free votes not whipped by the Party
More likely to vote Liberal 306 44 22 17 121 74 29 95 64 71 40 45 260
30% 32% 20% 25% 30% 30% 39% 29% 31% 30% 31% 25% 30%
* * * B*
No change 451 54 46 40 172 109 30 135 96 108 67 87 365
44% 39% 42% 59% 43% 44% 41% 42% 47% 45% 51% 48% 43%
Less likely to vote Liberal 72 10 17 1 26 19 * 20 18 14 4 16 57
7% 8% 15% 1% 6% 8% 1% 6% 9% 6% 3% 9% 7%
F* CDF* * F F *
1 don't really know what this means 207 30 26 10 79 47 14 73 26 45 19 31 176
20% 22% 24% 15% 20% 19% 19% 23% 13% 19% 15% 17% 21%
* * * * H

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L,M/N/O,P/Q/R/S/T/U,V
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L,M/N/O,P/Q/R/S/T/U,V
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1_5. [That the business of committees be in public except for exceptional circumstances’
Below is a list of political or economic ideas the federal Liberal Party is considering at its upcoming policy convention. For each, I'd like you to indicate, if the Liberals decide to make this party policy, whether it make you more likely, less

likely or make difference to whether or not you vote for them in the next federal election.

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
SK/MB i Atlantic <40k 40k - <60K 60k - <10 Kids No Kids
Base: All Respondents 1036 122 69 82 396 260 107 289 192 263 155 174 862
Weighted
That the business of committees be in public
except for exceptional circumstances
More likely to vote Liberal 287 46 14 11 118 75 23 89 57 67 43 40 247
28% 33% 13% 16% 30% 30% 32% 28% 28% 28% 33% 23% 29%
BC* * * BC BC BC*
No change 537 63 63 44 202 124 40 169 108 131 74 104 432
52% 45% 57% 66% 51% 50% 55% 52% 53% 55% 56% 58% 50%
Less likely to vote Liberal 55 8 9 1 18 18 2 16 21 12 2 9 46
5% 6% 8% 1% 5% 7% 2% 5% 10% 5% 2% 5% 5%
* * * * J
1 don't really know what this means 157 22 24 12 59 32 8 49 18 28 12 25 132
15% 16% 22% 18% 15% 13% 11% 15% 9% 12% 9% 14% 15%
* * * *

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L,M/N/O,P/Q/R/S/T/U,V
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L,M/N/O,P/Q/R/S/T/U,V
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1_6. [That the power of the speaker to call members to account be enhanced
Below is a list of political or economic ideas the federal Liberal Party is considering at its upcoming policy convention. For each, I'd like you to indicate, if the Liberals decide to make this party policy, whether it make you more likely, less

likely or make difference to whether or not you vote for them in the next federal election.

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <40k 40k - <60K 60k - <100k 100k+ Kids No Kids
Base: All Respondents 1036 122 69 82 396 260 107 289 192 263 155 174 862
Weighted 1036 139 110 67 397 249 74 323 205 239 131 179 857
That the power of the speaker to call members
to account be enhanced
More likely to vote Liberal 340 57 28 17 126 83 29 111 63 79 43 42 298
33% 41% 25% 25% 32% 33% 39% 34% 31% 33% 33% 24% 35%
* * * * K
No change 466 52 49 39 184 108 34 131 105 110 70 92 374
45% 38% 44% 58% 46% 43% 46% 41% 51% 46% 53% 51% 44%
Less likely to vote Liberal 51 5 7 1 16 20 1 15 16 13 5 15 36
5% 4% 7% 1% 4% 8% 2% 5% 8% 5% 3% 9% 4%
* * * * L
1 don't really know what this means 179 24 26 11 71 38 10 66 21 37 14 29 150
17% 17% 24% 16% 18% 15% 13% 20% 10% 16% 11% 16% 17%

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L,M/N/O,P/Q/R/S/T/U,V
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L,M/N/O,P/Q/R/S/T/U,V
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1_7. [Changing Canada’s voting system to a preferential ballot or a form of proportional representation, rather than the current First-Past-the-Post system of electing Members of Parliament
Below is a list of political or economic ideas the federal Liberal Party is considering at its upcoming policy convention. For each, I'd like you to indicate, if the Liberals decide to make this party policy, whether it make you more likely, less
likely or make difference to whether or not you vote for them in the next federal election.

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD

SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <40k 40k - <60K 60k - <100k 100k+ Kids No Kids

Base: All Respondents 1036 122 69 82 396 260 107 289 192 263 155 174 862
Weighted

Changing Canada’s voting system to a
preferential ballot or a form of proportional

representation, rather than the current First-
Past-the-Post system of electing Members of

Parliament

More likely to vote Liberal 207 30 14 11 81 56 15 61 47 45 34 30 177
20% 22% 13% 16% 20% 22% 21% 19% 23% 19% 26% 17% 21%
* * * *
No change 427 45 38 31 175 105 33 139 76 109 57 92 336
41% 32% 35% 45% 44% 42% 45% 43% 37% 46% 43% 51% 39%
* * * A * L
Less likely to vote Liberal 111 25 19 3 33 25 6 26 31 29 10 16 95
11% 18% 17% 5% 8% 10% 8% 8% 15% 12% 7% 9% 11%
CD* * * * G
| don't really know what this means 290 39 39 23 109 63 19 98 52 56 31 40 250
28% 28% 35% 34% 27% 25% 25% 30% 25% 23% 24% 23% 29%
* * * *

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L,M/N/O,P/Q/R/S/T/U,V
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L,M/N/O,P/Q/R/S/T/U,V
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Table of Contents



1_8. [Create a plan that would expand the funds invested or facilitated by tax dollars for new infrastructure, up to 1% of GDP per year
Below is a list of political or economic ideas the federal Liberal Party is considering at its upcoming policy convention. For each, I'd like you to indicate, if the Liberals decide to make this party policy, whether it make you more likely, less
likely or make difference to whether or not you vote for them in the next federal election.

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD

SK/MB i Atlantic <40k 40k - <60K 60k - <10 Kids No Kids

Base: All Respondents 1036 122 69 82 396 260 107 289 192 263 155 174 862

Weighted
Create a plan that would expand the funds

invested or facilitated by tax dollars for new
infrastructure, up to 1% of GDP per year

More likely to vote Liberal 251 35 19 16 91 67 23 73 54 64 38 35 215
24% 25% 17% 24% 23% 27% 31% 22% 26% 27% 29% 20% 25%
* * * *
No change 508 73 47 37 205 110 36 157 108 117 69 97 411
49% 52% 43% 55% 52% 44% 48% 48% 53% 49% 52% 54% 48%
* * * *
Less likely to vote Liberal 64 2 10 3 24 25 - 22 16 15 4 11 53
6% 2% 9% 4% 6% 10% - 7% 8% 6% 3% 6% 6%
1 don't really know what this means 214 29 34 12 77 46 15 73 27 43 21 35 179
21% 21% 31% 18% 19% 19% 21% 22% 13% 18% 16% 20% 21%
* * * * H

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L,M/N/O,P/Q/R/S/T/U,V
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L,M/N/O,P/Q/R/S/T/U,V
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1_9. [Funding for mental health increased to 8% to 10% of the national healthcare budget
Below is a list of political or economic ideas the federal Liberal Party is considering at its upcoming policy convention. For each, I'd like you to indicate, if the Liberals decide to make this party policy, whether it make you more likely, less

likely or make difference to whether or not you vote for them in the next federal election.

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <40k 40k - <60K 60k - <100k 100k+ Kids No Kids
Base: All Respondents 1036 122 69 82 396 260 107 289 192 263 155 174 862
Weighted 1036 139 110 67 397 249 74 323 205 239 131 179 857
Funding for mental health increased to 8% to
10% of the national healthcare budget
More likely to vote Liberal 370 64 25 16 158 81 28 118 69 88 43 55 315
36% 46% 22% 23% 40% 32% 37% 36% 34% 37% 33% 31% 37%
BCE* * * BC *
No change 507 53 63 45 193 118 35 154 99 122 78 100 407
49% 38% 57% 66% 49% 47% 48% 48% 49% 51% 59% 56% 47%
* A* ADEF* *
Less likely to vote Liberal 70 10 9 3 20 22 5 18 21 14 7 8 62
7% 7% 8% 5% 5% 9% 7% 5% 10% 6% 5% 5% 7%
* * * *
1 don't really know what this means 89 12 14 4 26 28 6 34 16 15 3 16 74
9% 9% 12% 5% 7% 11% 8% 11% 8% 6% 2% 9% 9%
* * * * J

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L,M/N/O,P/Q/R/S/T/U,V
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L,M/N/O,P/Q/R/S/T/U,V
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1_10. [Furthering Canadians and media access to government of Canada information’
Below is a list of political or economic ideas the federal Liberal Party is considering at its upcoming policy convention. For each, I'd like you to indicate, if the Liberals decide to make this party policy, whether it make you more likely, less

likely or make difference to whether or not you vote for them in the next federal election.

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <40k 40k - <60K 60k - <100k 100k+ Kids No Kids
Base: All Respondents 1036 122 69 82 396 260 107 289 192 263 155 174 862
Weighted 1036 139 110 67 397 249 74 323 205 239 131 179 857
Furthering Canadians and media access to
government of Canada information
More likely to vote Liberal 332 50 23 19 123 87 30 108 72 70 38 50 281
32% 36% 21% 28% 31% 35% 41% 33% 35% 29% 29% 28% 33%
* * * B*
No change 539 68 59 42 218 116 36 154 108 138 82 93 446
52% 49% 54% 63% 55% 46% 49% 48% 53% 58% 63% 52% 52%
Less likely to vote Liberal 59 7 12 1 19 18 1 22 12 13 5 19 40
6% 5% 11% 2% 5% 7% 1% 7% 6% 6% 4% 11% 5%
* * * * L
1 don't really know what this means 106 15 16 5 37 28 6 40 12 17 6 17 90
10% 10% 14% 7% 9% 11% 9% 12% 6% 7% 4% 9% 10%
* * * * J

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L,M/N/O,P/Q/R/S/T/U,V
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L,M/N/O,P/Q/R/S/T/U,V
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1_11. [Enhancing the budget and independence of the Parliamentary Budget Officer]
Below is a list of political or economic ideas the federal Liberal Party is considering at its upcoming policy convention. For each, I'd like you to indicate, if the Liberals decide to make this party policy, whether it make you more likely, less
likely or make difference to whether or not you vote for them in the next federal election.

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <40k 40k - <60K 60k - <100k 100k+ Kids No Kids
Base: All Respondents 1036 122 69 82 396 260 107 289 192 263 155 174 862
Weighted 1036 139 110 67 397 249 74 323 205 239 131 179 857
Enhancing the budget and independence of the
Parliamentary Budget Officer
More likely to vote Liberal 172 23 12 9 69 39 21 44 32 51 27 25 147
17% 17% 11% 13% 17% 16% 28% 14% 16% 21% 21% 14% 17%
* * * BCDE* G
No change 513 63 59 42 194 120 34 152 101 123 74 98 415
49% 45% 54% 63% 49% 48% 46% 47% 49% 52% 56% 55% 48%
Less likely to vote Liberal 120 19 13 4 45 35 5 46 33 24 8 25 95
12% 13% 11% 6% 11% 14% 7% 14% 16% 10% 6% 14% 11%
1 don't really know what this means 231 34 26 12 90 55 14 81 39 40 22 31 200
22% 24% 24% 18% 23% 22% 19% 25% 19% 17% 17% 17% 23%
* * * *

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L,M/N/O,P/Q/R/S/T/U,V
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L,M/N/O,P/Q/R/S/T/U,V
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1_12. [Enhancing the Canadian Pension Plan to allow Canadians to increase their contributions to ensure greater benefits in the future
Below is a list of political or economic ideas the federal Liberal Party is considering at its upcoming policy convention. For each, I'd like you to indicate, if the Liberals decide to make this party policy, whether it make you more likely, less

likely or make difference to whether or not you vote for them in the next federal election.

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
SK/MB i Atlantic <40k 40k - <60K 60k - <10 Kids No Kids

Base: All Respondents 1036 122 69 82 396 260 107 289 192 263 155 174 862

Weighted
Enhancing the Canadian Pension Plan to allow

Canadians to increase their contributions to
ensure greater benefits in the future

More likely to vote Liberal 417 65 29 21 160 105 37 124 86 107 49 65 352
40% 47% 27% 31% 40% 42% 50% 38% 42% 45% 37% 36% 41%

No change 481 60 59 37 200 95 30 148 89 109 77 87 395
46% 43% 54% 55% 50% 38% 41% 46% 43% 46% 59% 49% 46%

* * E* E * GHI

Less likely to vote Liberal 55 7 6 6 11 22 3 14 22 12 2 12 43
5% 5% 5% 8% 3% 9% 4% 4% 11% 5% 2% 7% 5%

1 don't really know what this means 82 8 16 4 25 26 4 37 8 10 3 15 67
8% 6% 14% 5% 6% 11% 5% 11% 4% 4% 2% 8% 8%

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L,M/N/O,P/Q/R/S/T/U,V
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L,M/N/O,P/Q/R/S/T/U,V
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1_13. [Legalizing the smoking of marijuana]
Below is a list of political or economic ideas the federal Liberal Party is considering at its upcoming policy convention. For each, I'd like you to indicate, if the Liberals decide to make this party policy, whether it make you more likely, less
likely or make difference to whether or not you vote for them in the next federal election.

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <40k 40k - <60K 60k - <100k 100k+ Kids No Kids
A B C D E F G H | J K L
Base: All Respondents 1036 122 69 82 396 260 107 289 192 263 155 174 862
Weighted 1036 139 110 67 397 249 74 323 205 239 131 179 857
More likely to vote Liberal 209 29 24 10 72 53 22 78 39 48 24 34 174
20% 21% 21% 15% 18% 21% 30% 24% 19% 20% 18% 19% 20%
No change 456 58 40 35 182 102 39 132 98 115 60 82 374
44% 42% 37% 52% 46% 41% 53% 41% 48% 48% 46% 46% 44%
* * * *
Less likely to vote Liberal 291 46 30 20 120 64 11 76 60 66 41 48 243
28% 33% 28% 30% 30% 26% 14% 24% 29% 28% 32% 27% 28%
F* * F* F F *
1 don't really know what this means 81 7 16 3 24 30 2 38 8 9 6 15 66
8% 5% 14% 4% 6% 12% 3% 12% 4% 4% 4% 8% 8%
* F* * DF * HU

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L,M/N/O,P/Q/R/S/T/U,V
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L,M/N/O,P/Q/R/S/T/U,V
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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2. One issue that's received attention lately concerns the 'right to die' - that is, whether a person who is terminally ill and wants to die before enduring the full course of the disease should have the right to take their own life. As a moral
question, do you personally support or oppose the concept of people having the 'right to die'?

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <40k 40k - <60K 60k - <100k 100k+ Kids No Kids
A B C D E F G H | J K L
Base: All Respondents 1036 122 69 82 396 260 107 289 192 263 155 174 862
Weighted 1036 139 110 67 397 249 74 323 205 239 131 179 857
Strongly support 443 69 50 26 148 114 36 134 93 104 55 74 369
43% 50% 45% 39% 37% 46% 49% 41% 45% 44% 42% 41% 43%
D* * * *
Somewhat support 419 43 39 33 182 97 26 134 78 96 56 64 354
40% 31% 35% 49% 46% 39% 35% 41% 38% 40% 43% 36% 41%
Somewhat oppose 97 14 12 3 37 26 4 28 23 27 8 21 77
9% 10% 11% 5% 9% 11% 6% 9% 11% 11% 6% 12% 9%
* * * *
Strongly oppose 77 13 9 5 31 12 7 28 10 11 12 19 58
7% 9% 8% 7% 8% 5% 10% 9% 5% 5% 9% 11% 7%
* * * *
Top2Box (Support) 861 112 89 59 329 210 62 267 171 201 110 138 723
83% 80% 81% 88% 83% 85% 84% 83% 84% 84% 84% 77% 84%
* * * *
Low2Box (Oppose) 175 27 21 8 68 39 12 56 34 38 21 40 135
17% 20% 19% 12% 17% 15% 16% 17% 16% 16% 16% 23% 16%
* * * *

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L,M/N/O,P/Q/R/S/T/U,V
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L,M/N/O,P/Q/R/S/T/U,V
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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3. Do you think that doctors who are willing to do this should be permitted to assist in the death of a terminally-ill patient who wants to die, or should doctor-assisted suicide be prohibited by law?

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <40k 40k - <60K 60k - <100k 100k+ Kids No Kids

Base: All Respondents 1036 122 69 82 396 260 107 289 192 263 155 174 862
Weighted 1036 139 110 67 397 249 74 323 205 239 131 179 857
Doctors willing to do this should be legally 853 116 78 55 321 221 63 258 171 200 104 134 719
permitted to assist in the death of a terminally- 82% 84% 71% 81% 81% 89% 85% 80% 83% 84% 80% 75% 84%
lill patient * * * BD * K

Doctor-assisted suicide should be prohibited by 183 23 32 12 77 28 11 65 34 38 27 45 139
law 18% 16% 29% 19% 19% 11% 15% 20% 17% 16% 20% 25% 16%

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L,M/N/O,P/Q/R/S/T/U,V
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L,M/N/O,P/Q/R/S/T/U,V
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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